## Reservation Deposit Agreement Golden Life Doodles

Name:
Address:
Email Address:
Phone Number:
Puppy of Choice:
* PLEASE INITIAL NEXT TO EACH NUMBER, AND SIGN TO CONFIRM YOU AGREE TO OUR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.*
For your \$500 non-refundable reservation list fee to be accepted, please agree to the following terms:
* ZELLE Payment to the following email address <a href="mailto:Support@GoldenLifeDoodles.com">Support@GoldenLifeDoodles.com</a> (Name should appear as Jaylene) Or give us a call for different payment methods 713- 264-5775*
1. I understand and agree that my \$500 deposit is non-refundable. I am not always guaranteed my puppy or gender of choice; however, I understand that I can continue to defer my place in line and add myself to future reservation lists until I get the puppy I want.
Breeder can verbally guarantee a puppy choice if they are available)
I understand and agree to the terms and conditions.

2. I also understand that the timing of a litter is uncontrolled, as well as a successful pregnancy. We are not able to control the timing of heat cycles. We also have the right to cancel a reservation due to the best interest of the parents involved (the health of our parent dogs is paramount to having a

	litter). In the event a reservation list (breeding pair) is canceled, I will be given other upcoming options.
<del></del> 3.	I understand and agree that timing is never guaranteed.  I understand that clients choose in the order of the reservation list and clients can choose any of the puppies available to them at their selection time and placement.
	I understand and agree with the selection day process.
4.	<u>Golden Life Doodles</u> reserves the right to have priority puppy selections without restriction.
 pri	I understand and agree to <u>Golden Life Doodles puppy</u> selection iority.
5.	I am aware that puppies can have certain common ailments upon coming home. While we routinely deworm and monitor the puppy's health, sometimes the stress of leaving the breeder causes issues to flare up. I understand it will be my responsibility to treat and care for my new puppy once they leave the breeder.
	ease keep in mind that we offer a 2-year health guarantee that puppies will be ee of genetic defects)
– en	I understand that puppies can have certain ailments and I agree to sure they get the proper care and medication, if needed.
6.	I am aware that it is my responsibility to inform <u>Golden Life Doodles if</u> the puppy I am purchasing is intended for breeding purposes.
 int	I understand that by signing this agreement, I acknowledge that I do not end to breed the dog I am purchasing from <u>Golden Life Doodles.</u>
7.	I understand that I will be held responsible for spaying/neutering my puppy by 1 year of age.

I understand that it is required by Golden Life Doodles to spay/neuter my
puppy by 1 year of age. I acknowledge that I will spay/neuter my puppy by the timeframe given.
<ul> <li>8. I understand that the puppy/dog I am purchasing will be a family pet and not be used for breeding under any circumstances. I acknowledge and understand that the puppy/dog acquired from Golden Life Doodles is not to be used for breeding purposes. I am aware that any attempt to breed the dog will result in legal actions being taken against me.</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>I understand if I need to re-home the puppy/dog I will reach out to Golden Life Doodles first.</li> </ol>
I acknowledge and understand that should the need arise to find a new home for my puppy/dog, I will first contact Golden Life Doodles. Under no circumstances will I surrender my puppy/dog to a shelter.
By signing your name below, you agree to Golden Life Doodles terms and conditions regarding the non-refundable reservation fee.
Signature: Date: